   Page 1 of 3
O V E R V I E W
A growing trend in the travel market is the “unbundling” of fares which result in airlines offering optional services to travelers for a fee,
examples are premium seats and checked baggage fees. Sabre Air Extras provide you with tools to support your customer’s request of
these services.
As airlines enable cross-channel sale of their products, travelers need access to the growing number of ancillary services in their
preferred channel, the Travel Agency. Sabre
®

Currency code and
fee amount
Ancillary type code
Ancillary
commercial service
name
Class of service
codes
If the ancillary type is
inventoried, the inventory
number will appear here
AIR EXTRAS quick reference   Page 2 of 3
C I T Y  P A I R  A V A I L A B I L I T Y  F O R M A T
Ancillary Type Codes
Initially, only BG and SA are available.  Other codes are for future
enhancements.
FF Frequent Flyer
RO Rule Override
BG Baggage
GT Ground Transportation
IE In-Flight Entertainment
LG Lounge
MD Medical
ML Meal/Beverage
PT Pets
SA Pre-reserved Seat Assignments
SB Standby
ST Store
TS Travel Services
UN Unaccompanied Travel (Escort)
UP Upgrades
Display all lines and all classes for a specific carrier 1*A/(airline)
1*A/YX
Display one line of CPA with all classes 1*A(line number)
1*A4
Display multiple lines from the CPA with all classes 1*A(line number)/(line number)/(line number)
1*A1/2/6
AIR EXTRAS quick reference   Page 3 of 3
2010 Sabre Inc. All rights reserved. Sabre, Sabre Holdings, and Sabre Travel Network are trademarks and/or service marks of an affiliate of Sabre Holding Corporation.
All other trademarks, service marks, and trade names are the property of their respective owners. 1.0
S E A T  M A P S  F O R M A T
The Sabre Seat Map display has a new seat indicator and new responses when applicable.  You will continue to use traditional seat
map entries. The Seat Fee information is displayed in the seat fee banner. The Paid for Seats are indicated on a seat map with the
letter “P”, and a row indicator of “P”. If the seat is reserved, the current symbol of “.” (decimal) is displayed.
These fee amounts are currently for informational purposes only, except for United Airlines Economy Plus Seats, Midwest Airlines
Signature Seats, and WestJet Seats.
Display seat map 4G*(airline)(flight number)(class of service)(date)(departure
city)(arrival city)
4G*U014Y15DECYYCYEG
4G(segment number)*
4G2*
This is an example of a seat map display with 2 tiered pricing.
4G2*«
   AUTH-136   737
   1 – YYC  2 – YEG
   NO SMOKING FLIGHT
   PRICE PER SEAT:USD 3.00   STANDARD / 5.00   EXIT
      A   B   C       D   E   F
 P 1                  .   .   .    1 P
 P 2  .   .   .       QP  QP  QP   2 P
 P 3  .   .   .       .   .   .    3 P
 P 4  .   .   .       .   .   .    4 P
 P 5  QP  QP  QP      QP  QP  QP   5 P
 P 6  QP  QP  .       QP  QP  QP   6 P
 P 7  *P  *P  .       *P  *P  *P   7 P
 P 8  *P  *P  *P      *P  *P  *UP  8 P
 P 9  *P  *P  *P      *P  *P  *P   9 P
 P10  *P  *P  *P      *UP *UP *UP  10P
 P11X .U  .U  .U      QP  QP      X11P
 P12X *P  *P  *P      .   .   *P  X12P
 P13  *P  *P  *P      *P  *P  *P   13P
 AVAIL NO SMK: *    BLOCK  : /  LEAST PREF: U   BULKHEAD: BHD
 AVAIL SMKING: -    PREMIUM: Q  UPPER DECK: J   EXIT ROW:  X
 SEAT TAKEN: . WING: W PAID : P  LAVATORY: LAV GALLEY: GAL
 PREF ACCESS LAV: PAL  DOOR: DOR    SCREEN: SCR   CLOSET: CLS
 PREF ACCESS : H   BASSINET: B        UMNR: M   REARFACE: ¤‡
This is an example of a seat map display with more than 2 tiered
pricing showing the fee range.
4G1*«
   AUTH-136   737
   1 – YYC  2 – YEG
   NO SMOKING FLIGHT
   PRICE PER SEAT:USD 5.00 – 45.00
      A   B   C       D   E   F